CFC
Clean Filtering Cassettes
Data Sheet
Air Distribution Products
2 / 28   |   Clean Filter Cassettes
Table of Contents
Good to know
Current information on all products is

T600
T625
Tab. 3: Dimensions of the CFC-C
CF
C-
C
Clean Filter Cassettes   |   11 / 28
CFC-C
Ordering Code
NOTES:
1)	See  Fig. 1.
2)	See Tab. 3 Nominal dimensions A × B are identical with dimensions of corresponding filter. Thickness 80 mm as standard.
If filter thickness 80 is denoted, the cassette can be used with filters 69 mm ... 80 mm thick.
3)	If no Surface finish is defined, RAL9003 will be delivered.
Example of the Ordering Code
CFC-C2-V-557×557×80-SW
Classic clean filtering cassette with the Type 2 front panel fitting surface (for installation in metal plate
or T-bar suspended ceiling). Top connection. Corresponding filter dimensions (mm) 557 × 557 × 80.
Signal white powder coating.
CFC-C- - - -

S600
S625
T600
T625
Tab. 4: Dimensions of the CFC-B
14 / 28   |   Clean Filter Cassettes
Ordering Code
NOTES:
1)	See  Fig. 1.
2)	See Tab. 4 Nominal dimensions A × B are identical with dimensions of corresponding filter. Thickness 80 mm as standard.
If filter thickness 80 is denoted, the cassette can be used with filters 69 mm ... 80 mm thick.
3)	In case, that there are 2 possible Connection nominal sizes for the same CFC: if no Connection nominal size is defined, the bigger one will be delivered.
See  Tab. 4.
4)	If no Surface finish is defined, RAL9003 will be delivered.
Example of the Ordering Code
CFC-B1-557×557×80-250-SW
Basic clean filtering cassette with Type 1 front panel fitting surface (for installation in plasterboard suspended ceiling).
Connection nominal size 250 mm. Corresponding filter dimensions (mm) 557 × 557 × 80. Signal white powder coating.
CFC-B- - - -
With alignment rim (Type 1) 1

344 496 584 649
B1 (mm)
øD/DN (mm) 158/160 198/200 248/250
Connection
(mm)
Hside 425 465 563
Htop 313 361
Plasterboard
Suspended Ceiling
Tab. 5: Dimensions of the CFC-G
Ordering Code
NOTES:
1)	See  Tab. 5 Nominal dimensions A × B are identical with dimensions of corresponding filter. Thickness 80 mm as standard.
If no Surface finish is defined, RAL9003 will be delivered.
Example of the Ordering Code
CFC-G-H-545×545×80-SW
Gel gasket clean filtering cassette. Side connection. Corresponding filter dimensions 545 × 545 × 80 mm.
Signal white powder coating.
CFC-G- - -
Side H

Connection Lh (mm) 200 350 450 500
Ceiling Type,
Raster 2)
S600
S625
T600
T625
Tab. 6: Dimensions of the CFC-R
Ordering Code
NOTES:
1)	See  Fig. 1.
2)	See  Tab. 6 Nominal dimensions A × B are identical with dimensions of corresponding filter. Thickness 80 mm as standard.
If filter thickness 80 is denoted, the cassette can be used with filters 69 mm ... 80 mm thick.
3)	If no Surface finish is defined, RAL9003 will be delivered.
Example of the Ordering Code
CFC-R1-557×557×80-SW
Clean filtering cassette with a rectangular connection, with the Type 1 front panel fitting surface
(for installation in plasterboard suspended ceiling). Corresponding filter dimensions (mm) 557 × 557 × 80.
Signal white powder coating.
CFC-R- - -

Fig. 12: Dimensions of the CFC filter
AC
CE
SS
OR
IE
S
Description
EPA, HEPA and ULPA filters with class E11 up to U16 are
intended for the clean filtering cassettes.
Recommended standard equipment for CFC is the class
H14 filter. The filter thickness is 80 or 150 mm.
Ordering Code
NOTE: 1) Filter dimensions A × B correspond to the CFC nominal dimensions. See  Tab. 3 up to  Tab. 7.
Example of the Ordering Code
CFC-HF-14-305×305×80
Hepa filter with rubber gasket, filter class H14, with dimensions (mm) 305 × 305, thickness 80 mm.
CFC- - -
Gel gasket (for CFC-G) GF
Filter Gasket Type Rubber gasket (for CFC-C, -B, - R and -W) HF